
Hodnota 

stravenky/paušálu 

 

120 Kč 

 

 

137 Kč 

 

150 Kč 

Osvobozeno od daně 

u zaměstnance 

Stravenka 

Stravenkový paušál 

 

 

120 Kč 

75,60 Kč 

 

 

137 Kč 

75,60 Kč 

 

 

150 Kč 

75,60 Kč 

Zdanitelný příjem 

zaměstnance 

Stravenka 

Stravenkový paušál 

 

 

0 Kč 

44,60 Kč (daň 7 Kč) 

 

 

0 Kč 

61,40 Kč (daň 9 Kč) 

 

 

0 Kč 

74,40 Kč (daň 11 Kč) 

Daňově uznatelný 

náklad 

zaměstnavatele 

Stravenka 

Stravenkový paušál 

 

 

 

66 Kč 

120 Kč 

 

 

 

75,35 Kč 

137 Kč 

 

 

 

75,60 Kč 

150 Kč 

Částka hrazená 

zaměstnancem z čisté 

mzdy/daňově 

neúčinný náklad 

zaměstnavatele 

Stravenka 

Stravenkový paušál 

 

 

 

 

 

 

54 Kč 

0 Kč (daň 7 Kč) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

61,65 Kč 

0 Kč (daň 9 Kč) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

74,40 Kč 

0 Kč (daň 11 Kč) 
 


